Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arikha Moses	11/05/2008
Satish Pulapura	11/05/2008
Arthur Schwartz	11/05/2008
Qing Ge	11/05/2008
Irene Shatova	11/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TyRx Pharma, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Deer Park Dr., Suite G
City:	Monmouth Junction
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12279539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)246-8677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-246-8676

Email: Lisa@tyrxpharma.com

Correspondent Name: M. Lisa Wilson

Address Line 1: 1 Deer Park Dr., Suite G

Address Line 4: Monmouth Junction, NEW JERSEY 08852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TYR200 US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Lisa Wilson

PATENT REEL: 021796 FRAME: 0514

500697161

\$40 00

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tyr200_US2_Ex_Assign#page1.tif source=Tyr200_US2_Ex_Assign#page2.tif

 $source = Tyr200_US2_Ex_Assign \# page 3.tif$

source=Tyr200_US2_Ex_Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021796 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Arikha Moses, residing at 407 East 12th Street, Apt. 4FSE, New York, NY 10009, USA; Satish Pulapura, residing at 16 Woodward Drive, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, USA; Arthur Schwartz, residing at 16 Meadow Lane, East Windsor, NJ 08520, USA; Qing Ge, residing at 115 Quail Ridge Dr, Plainsboro, NJ 08536, USA; and Irene Shatova residing at 8 Parkside Drive, Jamesburg, NJ 08831, USA; are inventors of certain new and useful inventions, improvements or discoveries (hereinafter "said inventions"), for which a patent application entitled Resorbable Phenolic Polymers, was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 12/279,539 and an international filing date of November 3, 2006.

WHEREAS, TYRX PHARMA, INC., whose address is 1 Deer Park Drive, Suite G, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852 USA, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent for any inventions based directly or indirectly in whole or in part upon said inventions or said application, any and all United States or foreign Letters Patent which may be granted for any of said inventions or upon said application or any of said other applications, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from any of said inventions, said application, said other applications or said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States 3. of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon 4. ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, said application, said other applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said

inventions and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents or other things in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions.

5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) M. Lisa Wilson, Reg. No. 34,045 of TyRx Pharma, Inc. 1 Deer Park Drive, Suite G, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Arikha Moses	11 5 05 Date
STATE OF 10 Somerser	} }ss }
appeared Arikha Moses , personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] MARINA BACKES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY	Notary Signature

Commission Expires 6/23/2009

11046.1/2000	
HOUN KELLS	
Satish Pulapura	Date
STATE OF	e (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] MARINA BACKES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/23/2009	Deux Back Notary Signature
Arthur Schwartz	11/5/08 Date
STATE OF } _{ss}	
COUNTY OF <u>Somes</u> er	
on /ovender , 2008, before me,	cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	/ LANGE BACK
MARINA BACKES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	Notary Signature

- 3 -

Commission Expires 6/23/2009

Con Con	11/05/08
Qing Ge	Date
STATE OF AT	3
COUNTY OF Someser	}ss
	}
On /lovember 5, 2008, before me,	Ang Ge, personally
appeared Qing Ge, personally known to me (or pro	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the	e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL] MARINA BACKES	/ Layer Dack
WOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEISEY Commission Expires 6/23/2009	Notary Signature
Californica serbona as man	
	11/-60
Irene Shatova	Date
A	Date
STATE OF A)
	} }ss
COUNTY OF Description	}
On November 5, 2008, before me.	Trene ShATOND, personally
	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.	
	Λ
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	/ harre Dach
MARINA BACKES	Notary Signature
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	

-4-

RECORDED: 11/06/2008